
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036694-2022 

Contract

Engineering Support Transformation Delivery Partner

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036694

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03948f  

Published 30 December 2022, 10:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Contact

Joanne Sullivan

Email

joanne.sullivan110@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036694-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036694-2022
mailto:joanne.sullivan110@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://contracts.mod.uk/go/956502700184CD41ADCD

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://contracts.mod.uk/go/956502700184CD41ADCD


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Engineering Support Transformation Delivery Partner

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim for the EST DP is to provide the necessary capability, competency, 

and capacity to support the MOD to deliver EST across the Department and 

realise the target financial and non-financial (e.g. platform availability or
sustainability/environmental) benefits. The contract is intended be for up to 29-

month period ending no later than 31 Mar 25.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Core EST DP requirements are:

- Strategic Solution Delivery Advisor which will provide the Defence knowledge, industry
relationships, market insight and commercial experience to embed EST aims and SAM
principles into ways of working across MOD.

- Strategic Asset Management (SAM) Partner which will provide the capability and drive the
evidence to enable Defence to implement SAM across Defence Support.

- Programme support provider which will provide the capacity, capability, and technology to
support MOD to successfully deliver the EST programme.

The Contract includes a facility to call-off support for activities that are not able to be fully
defined at the outset and are outside the work packages described.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This procurement was undertaken on the CCS E-Sourcing Portal utilising the Management
Consultancy Framework 3 restricted to the Suppliers pre-qualified on the Framework.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

705030452

Title

Engineering Support Transformation Delivery Partner

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 



Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PA Consulting

10 Bressenden Place

London

SW1E 5DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Accenture

30 Fenchurch Street

London

EC3M 3BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 7 to 8

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BMT Defence and Security UK Ltd

1 Park Road, Teddington

London

TW11 0AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,500,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Strategic Command

Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T08:50:47+0100
	TCPDF




